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February 2024 Meeting.

At the February meeting, Bob
Grosch gave an excellent presen-
tation on Plate Varieties on U.S.
Engraved issues. Elements of the
presentation included how en-
graved stamps are created by
hand engraving and how the en-
gravings are transferred from en-
graved dies to the printing plates;
layout lines used in the die trans-
fer process, how the paper picks
up ink from the plate; and how
all these transfer processes can
produce plate varieties.

Alan Maul

PLETE VARIETIES

ON US. ENGRAVED ISSUES

Bob Reynolds reports that there
was brisk business with the Feb-
ruary Bid Board. 42 Out of the 60
lots were sold which, together
with raffle sales, raised close to

$500 for the club.
Dues are nearly Overdue!

If you have not yet paid member-
ship dues for 2024, please see
Alan Maul at the next meeting or
send a check payable to Salem
Stamp Society to P.O. Box 202,
Salem, OR 97308. You are re-
minded that you have to be a
member to place bids in our auc-
tions. Membership costs $10 for
an individual or $15 for a family.

Members’ Directory.

Pete McCallum says the deadline
for members to send him infor-
mation sheets for the Directory is
fast approaching. A new copy of
the sheet is included in this
Newsletter. The Directory is a
useful source of information on
members and their interests. The
booklets are only available to
members and members’ infor-
mation is kept secure and other-
wise confidential. If you wish to
be included in the Directory and
have not yet sent a completed
form to Pete please use the copy
in this newsletter. This maybe
your last chance to place your
entry in the Directory.

March 2024 Meeting.

Bob Reynolds has assembled an-
other interesting selection of
items for the Bid Board. A list of
the lots with images of selected is
included in the newsletter.

Marc Dochez has combined his
interests and expertise in wines
and philately to give a program
on “Wine Revenue Stamps and
Topicals” - what could be better?
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From the President’s Desk.

STAMPEX Sunday March 17%,

Salem Stamp Society celebrates STAMPEX on
Saint Patrick's day!!! Dress GREEN. Bring
GREEN. Spend GREEN. Buy GREEN stamps
(like the really GREEN $3.00 Colombian). Go
home with less GREEN!  The Board has ap-
proved increasing the value of the Door Prizes at
STAMPEX!!! May the luck of the Irish will be
with you!!!

Remember, all meetings for the rest of the year
will be on the third Wednesday of the month at
7:00pm..

I can't stress enough - please get your information
sheets to Pete NOW. He is in the final stages of
preparing the club Directory for the printer. If you
prefer to not have your information in the Directo-
ry, let Pete know that as well.

Mike Braet

We have a full complement of dealers (10) for our
show on March 17" plus Phil Kumler’s table for
the younger collectors. Be sure to come along with
friends and families to make the show a success.
There will be some excellent door prizes on of-
fer including at least one with an Irish connec-
tion—a selection of the overprinted British stamps
which were the first to be used in the Irish Free
State established in 1922.

Club News & Meetings.

Lisa Janz has updated the program calendar for
2024. She would welcome any suggestions from
members for programs or short “Show & Tell”
items. An added incentive for members that pre-
sent a program is that their membership dues are
paid for the following year. Also, having Zoom
facilities means that presentations can be made
remotely from your home. We may be trying out
this feature in April for a joint program with Mike
Braet in person and a guest speaker in Ohio.

Salem Stamp Society 2024 Program Calendar

Month Event Program
March 20 Bid Board Marc Dochez

“Wine Revenue Stamps & Topicals”
Apr. 17 Bid Board Mike Braet

“Identifying 3" Washington- Franklins”

May 15 Swap Night/small Bid Board ~ George Stellingwerf ??

June 19 Club Auction No Program
July 17 Member Auction S & T: Steve Stanton  Bosnia
Aug 21 Bid Board Steve Stanton

“History of Buffalo Soldiers”
Sept 18 Bid Board
Oct 16 Swap Night/Small Bid Board ~ S&T
Nov 20 Club Auction & AGM No Program

Dec ? Christmas Party

APS StampEd

Club member Paul Kurtz drew my attention to
the launch of StampEd, a new digital magazine
from APS. They state that it is intended for the
next generation of stamp collectors. It is now
available free at www.StampEd.pub.

APS says “StampEd engages beginner and non-
traditional collectors with innovative philatelic
content that enlightens and inspires. The magazine
shares entry-level practical collecting advice and
mentorship; explores the connections between
stamp collecting and other interests; and cele-
brates the growing online community of active
collectors.”

This initiative could prove to be a great way to
encourage and introduce new and younger mem-
bers to our hobby.



http://www.stamped.pub/

Local Show News.

Larry Crain provided details of 2 events sponsored
by the Northwest Federation of Stamp Clubs.

EDMONTON STAMP CLUB SPRING STAMP SHOW

March 23-24, 2024

Sat 10-5pm, Sun 10-4pm

Central Lion’s Rec Centre
113 St & 111 Ave

Stamps for sale, Exhibits (WSP)

Free Evaluations, Door Prizes, Jr Table

Food Bank donation Box, Our theme this year is:

The 150 Anniversary of the Universal Postal Union
www.edmontonstampclub.ca

THE THIRTY-SECOND JOHN D. ARN PHILATELIC SYMPOSIUM
AT MOSES LAKE WASHINGTON

Sponsored by the
NORTHWEST FEDERATION OF STAMP CLUBS
www.nwiedstamps.org

** SATURDAY, APRIL 6, 2024 **

BEST WESTERN LAKE FRONT INN & CONFERENCE CENTER
3000 Marina Drive
MOSES LAKE, WASHINGTON

We have a great program of speakers this year
e Larry Crain — Medford, OR
e George Struble — Salem, OR
e Roger Heath — Port Townsend, WA
e Mike Zak — Missoula, MT

Saturday — April 6 — Check-in starts at 8:00 am
e Philatelic Presentations
e Double Auction — Silent & Regular

Hotel Accommodations — 1-509-765-9211
e Special Room Rates by March 15
o Ask for “Stamp Group”
e $119.99 for one bed
e $129.99 for two queen beds
o Free Breakfast

Club member and dealer Steve Inklebarger also
sent details of three other stamp shows in the Pa-
cific Northwest that take place in the next two
months. You can also meet Steve at our
STAMPEX on March 17th.

Firstly, the SNO-KING stamp show is on Saturday
March 2nd at the Kenmore Community Club at
7304 NE 175th St, Kenmore, WA.

Secondly, the Olympia Spring 2024 Roundup
Stamp & Coin Show is on April 6th at the Colum-
bian Hall, 6794 Martin Way E, Lacey, WA.

Thirdly, the Evergreen Spring Stamp Show is on
April 20—21 at Kent Commons, 525 4th Ave N,
Kent, WA.

PIPEX 2024.

Preparations for this major local show are going
very well. Our society is a sponsor of PIPEX and
many of our members are involved with its organi-
zation. There are many opportunities for volun-
teers to help with the running of the show, please
see Lisa Janz if you are interested.

One of the convening societies for the show is the
Military Postal History Society (MHPS) which is
very relevant to the theme of this year’s show—
the 80th Anniversary of the D-Day landings.

The MPHS promotes the study of the postal as-
pects of all wars and military actions of all nations.
Our members' interests include soldier campaign
covers, patriotics, prisoner-of-war mail, naval
mail, occupation and internment covers, picture
postcards of a military nature, camp cancels, field
post offices, propaganda labels and leaflets, V-
mail, censored mail and similar related material.
MPHS Website http://www.militaryphs.org There
is public access to nearly 80 years of articles from
their bulletins available online.

The Pacific International Philateélic Expe

MAY 3-5, 2024
Friday-Saturday l0am-6pm, Sunday lOam-4pm

MONARCH HOTEL & Conference Center
12566 SE 93rd Avenue Clackamas, Oregon

30 STAMP DEALER BOOTHS
190 EXHIBIT FRAMES, 5 CONVENING SOCIETIES

VISIT pipexstampshow.org to REGISTER online,
BOOK the special show rate hotel, VOLUNTEER,
BUY awards banquet tickets and VIEW the
show schedule.

FREE Admission, Parking & Airport Shuttle

UPTOWN STAMP SHOW
Official Corporate Sponsor of PIPEX2024
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CAT
LOT# _COUNTRY DESCRIPTION SCOTT # VALUE MIN BID NOTES
1 |United States 1893 8 cent Columbian, Mint LH 236 $47.50 $12.00
2 |United States 1898 1 cent Franklin, Mint LH 279 $9.00 $3.00 [Nicely Centered
3 |United States 1898 1 cent Franklin, Margin strip of 3 w/pl# Mint no gum 279 $37.50 $10.00
4 |United States 1898 10 cent Trans-Mississippi, Used 290 $35.00 $10.00
5 |United States 1906 1 cent Franklin, Imperf, Mint HR 314 $14.00 $4.00
6 |United States 1908 2 cent Washington, Mint HR 319F $10.00 $3.00
7 |United States 1909 2 centt Hudson Fulton Imperf, Mint HR 373 $20.00 $6.00
8 |United States 1910 1 cent Franklin Block of 4 w/plate #, Mint LH 383 $12.50 $4.00
9 |United States 1912 2 cent Washington, Centerline block of 4, MNH 409 $11.00 $3.00
10 |United States 1914 1 cent Washington, Perf 10, MNH, VF-XF centering!!! 424 $4.75 $2.00
11 |United States 1917 6 cent Washington, Perf 11, MNH 506 $25.00 $8.00 [Nice color!
12 |United States 1918 3 cent Washington, Imperf, MNH 535 $18.00 $6.00
13 |United States 1920 Pilgrim Tercentenary Set, Mint HR 548-50 $38.75 $12.00
14 |United States 1923 14 Cent Indian, Flat Plate, MNH 565 $9.50 $3.00
15 |United States 1923 30 cent Buffalo, Mint LH 569 $22.50 $7.00
16 |United States 1923 50 cent Arlington Amphitheater, Mint LH 570 $32.50 $8.00
17 |United States 1926 5 cent Erickson, MNH, XF centering! 628 $8.50 $5.00 |Pretty Stamp!
18 |United States 1927 2 cent Burgoyne, MNH, XF centering! 644 $5.25 $3.00
19 [United States 1928 Hawaii Overprint Set, Mint HR 647-8 $15.00 $5.00
20 |[United States 1933 APS Souvenir Sheet, Mint No Gum as Issued 730-31 $40.00 $12.00
21 |United States 1935 APS Mt Rainier S/S, Mint HR's 750 $20.00 $6.00
22 |United States 1935 APS Yosemite S/S, MNH 751 $15.00 $5.00
23 |United States 1938 $2 Prexie, MNH, cpl gum skips 833 $16.00 $5.00
24 |United States 2000 American lllustrators Pane of 20, MNH 3502 $19.00 $7.00
25 |United States 1927 10 cent Lindgergh, Mint LH VF+ centering C10 $7.00 $3.00
26 |United States 1942 Federal Duck Hunting Stamp, Used RW9 $45.00 $10.00
27 |United States 1944 Federal Duck Hunting Stamp, Mint No Gum SE on left RW11 $35.00 $8.00
28 |United States 1949 Federal Duck Hunting Stamp, Mint No Gum RW16 S 20.00 $5.00
29 |United States 1930's Mini Mint Collection, A few MNH S 1295 $4.00
30 |United Nations 1995 50 yr anniversary & 1997 Terracotta Prestige Bklt MNH 670,718 | S 14.00 $5.00
31 |Canada 1923 1 cent King George Coil, MNH 126 S 22.00 $7.00
32 |Canada 1935 25th anniv. George V accession to throne set, Mint HR 211-216 |$§ 23.85 $7.00 |Nice Set
33 |Canada 1935 25th anniv. George V accession to throne 13 cent MNH 216 $13.25 $4.00
34 |Canada 1928 First Airmail MNH C1 $25.00 $8.00
35 |Canada 1932 6 cent on 5 cent Airmail Overprint, MNH C3 $20.00 $6.00
36 |Bahrain 1953 Coronation Set, MNH 92-95 $15.25 $5.00
37 |Bahamas 1931 2s and 3s Values (no dates) Mint LH 90-91 $25.00 $8.00
38 |Bechuanaland 1935 Silver Jubilee Set, Mint HR 117-20 $15.75 $5.00
39 |Bermuda 1935 Silver Jubilee Set, Mint HR 100-3 $16.80 $5.00
40 |Bermuda 1962-65 Misc Building Set, Mint LH 175-191 $40.80 $12.00
41 |Cayman Islands 1935 Silver Jubilee Set, Mint HR 81-84 S 2180 $7.00
42 |Ceylon 1935 Silver Jubilee Set, Mint HR 260-63 | S 10.40 $3.00
43 |Falkland Is 1894 2 1/2 penny, Mint HR 15 $50.00 $10.00
44 |Gibraltar 1898 1p rose, Mint HR 11 $ 1450 $5.00
45 |Gold Coast 1902 1sh King Edward, Mint LH 44 $25.00 $5.00
46 |Seychelles 1985 Expo S/S, MNH 566a, 604 [ S  16.00 $5.00
47 |Tonga 1981 Charles and Diana Wedding Sheets of 10, MNH 485-88 $52.50 $15.00
48 |Tonga Assorted Coin, Island, Heart shaped Stamps, Mint S 2255 $5.00 |Interesting
49 |Burma 150+ stamps, mostly used, pre 1970 $3.00
50 |Canal Zone 64 stamps mostly used, pre 1970 $2.00
51 |Cape Verde 60 stamps mostly used, pre 1970 $2.00
52 |Chad 80 stamps and 7 S/S, a few nice MNH sets, pre 1975 $3.00
53 |Chile About 450 Stamps mint and used most pre 1970 $10.00
54 |Germany Stockbook with 100's mostly used early to 1930's $15.00
55 |Germany Large Stockbook with 100's mostly used 1950's to 1980's $15.00
56 |Togo 250+ Mint & Used with some better sets & S/S all pre 1975 $8.00
57 |Scott Mounts 8 sealed packs of precut small sized mounts $12.00 |Black Background
58 |Scott Mounts 6 packs of 130-147 size mounts opened $10.00 |Black Background
59 |Scott Mounts 4 packs of 197-204 size mounts opened $8.00 |Black Background
60 |Scott Mounts 6 packs of 175-200 size mounts opened $10.00 [Black Background
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Salem Stamp Society
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Fiftiets Anniversary of the United Nations
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Salem Stamp Society

2024-2026 Membership Directory Information Sheet

If you have not sent in your information sheet, YOUR INFORMATION
SHEET IS NEEDED! We would like to include you in the 2024-2026
Salem Stamp Society Membership Directory. Please fill out this form and
include only information you wish to have published in the directory. Do not
refer to previous directories. All information collected is for member use
only and is not to be given out to nonmembers.

Your dues must be current for your information to be included in the
directory.

Please complete this form by April 1 and mail to Pete McCallum, 370
Ironwood Terrace, Woodburn, OR 97071, scan and email to
pimac@web-ster.com, or bring to a monthly meeting.

PLEASE PRINT

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Telephone: Business

Home

Cell

Email:

Collecting interests (please limit to 6 areas):

Other stamp memberships:

2-2024



Salem Stamp Society
P.O. Box 202
Salem, OR 97308

Meetings
All meetings held at the Scottish Rite
Center, Commercial St. S, Salem.

Wednesday 20™ March 2024

7pm Start, Doors open at 6pm

Program: “Wine Revenues & Topicals” by
Marc Dochez; Bid Board.

Wednesday 17" April 2024.

7pm Start, Doors open at 6pm

Program: “Identifying 3" Bureau Washing-
ton—Franklins” by Mike Braet; Bid Board.

Pacific NW Stamp Shows and
Bourses 2024

Local Events

Willamette Valley STAMPEX, Sunday March 17"
Scottish Rite Center, Commercial St S, Salem
Doors open at 10am

Repetitive Events:

Oregon Stamp Society: Rose City Stamp Fair -
2nd Saturday of the month at OSS clubhouse

4828 NE 33rd Ave., Portland 9:00am-3:00 pm
Collectors Corner - 4™ Saturday of the month
at OSS clubhouse 9:00 am.- 3:00 pm

2023-4 Major Shows:

PIPEX 2024, May 3, 4 &5 2024 at The Monarch Hotel and
Conference Center, 12566 SE 93" Ave.. Clackamas, OR 97015

WESTPEX April 26—28, SFO Marriott Waterfront Hotel,
Burlingame, CA




